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year as alto the labour coots In fae*
torks because of the reduction in bonus ? Were those aspects taken into consideration when you permitted an increase in prices?

SHRI P. C. SETHI: Excise duty is one of the elements in the pricing formula The hon. Member says that the factories, particularly in the orga nised sector, whose number is 147 in cluding multi-nationals, are making much larger profits. According to our information, it is not correct. Hie Hath! Committee recommended that on basic drugs the companies should be in a position to get 10 to 14 per cent profit and on formulations 8 to 11 per cent, if they have to set apart some money for expansion. On the basis of the records and the balance sheets which we are getting, most of the companies are getting a return which is much below what the Hathi Committee has recommended. There fore, his contention that they are earn ing more and so the price reduction should be there is not correct.

MR. SPEAKER; Next question.

SHRI N. K. SANGHI: Sir, my ques tion was clubbed. So, I am entitled to ask two supplementaries.

MR. SPEAKER: Not when your name is clubb?d, Your question would not have reached, but for its club bing.
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MR. SPEAKER: I am sorry, I can not agree to this. You can ask for the information. It is the duty of the Government 10 give information. They have given the information* The hon.
Member cannot say that that informa tion is wrong and his information *s right In the question hour he can only seek information and not give in formation,

CWHWIT w w ft: W
fa  Tra m jt  £  i


33 Oral Answer* VAISASXU ?, 180B (SAKA) Oral Antwerp

SHRI BHOOKNtJKA JHA- In case a mum* acuwcr to given, vlfct to tfc*
remedy?

ME. fil>SAKjai* That Has to be established In the Question Hour Member* ask for information and Government gives the information Some Hon, Members may not agree with it, but we have to accept what ever is given by the Government.
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£ tfsrsrr «rN* f ?ft $*r #ir
$ % 7 * m  <mr
j  m * « n % 3  i jpr

* m  •?$ nm  *>rr
srt swift i

471 LS—2

^ tWPRUT fiwsft ; mrr arfar
$  t  ?ft ffnft w r^ t fa

$  i j f  |
5ft sfl *rnr m pRftarr $ nr w r

^ ^ r % : ^ « n f t ^ r | f a
t ,  w  $  s rr^ ft ?ft

W 'TfV̂ TTR’ TOTT I

Appointment of Ex-Servioemeat m Aganta for Diatrfbtttim af m *

and Kcramw

*559 SHRI SHANKERRAO SA
VANT Will the Minister of PET-ROLEUM be pleased to state

(a) how many ex-servicemen ap plied during 1975-76 in Maharashtra for appointment as agents or sub agents for the distribution of petrol and kerosene oil, and

(b) how many of these have been so appointed’

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
(SHRI K D MALAVIYA) (a) and
(b) Under the policy of the Indian Oil Corporation for award of dealer ships of petroleum products to dis abled defence personnel, war-widows, ex-servicem»n, etc, 45 agencies have been allotted no far m Maharashtra and 183 applications are awaiting allot*
ment 35 applications from ex-servicemen/dependents of defence personnel, etc from Maharashtra have been re gistered with the Directorate General of Resettlement, Ministry of Defence during 1975-76 Non of them has so far been appointed

SHRI SHANK ERRAO SAVANT.
Now that Easo and Burtnah-Shell have also bean taken over by the Govern ment, are you not following the same

